
Apply Loctite to all screws

LOCTITE

COPYRIGHT © 2017 MICROHELI

®

MICROHELI CO., LTD.

BLADE 130 S HELICOPTER Aluminum/Carbon Fiber Main Frame INSTRUCTION

Aluminum/Carbon Fiber Main Frame

MH-130S005

1

.....x12

M1.2x3mm Phillips Head Screw

.....x22

M1.6x3mm Cap Screw

LOCTITE

Apply Loctite

REV. 130S005-050917-01

01

CAUTION: Please check your model helicopter carefully before attemp to fly!

Phillip Head Screw

M1.2x3mm

M1230PSS

Phillip Head Screw

M1.2x3mm

M1230PSS

Servo

(Stock part

not included)

4X7X2.5mm

Radial bearing

MR74ZZ

4X7X2.5mm

Radial bearing

MR74ZZ

Upper bearing

main block

MH-130S005UH

Lower bearing

main block

MH-130S005LH

.....x7

M1.6x4mm Cap Screw

.....x1

M1.6x6mm Cap Screw

.....x2

4x7x2.5mm Radial bearing

.....x4

1.6x4.0x1.5mm Aluminum washer

Main Frame

Carbon

MH-130S005MF

Rubber Canopy

Grommet

MH-130X001CG

Rubber Canopy

Grommet

MH-130X001CG

.....x4

M1.4x3mm Phillips Head Screw


	Sheets and Views
	Model


